Venture will become one of the indirect non-wholly owned subsidiaries of the Group and aim to provide
money lending services to companies whose businesses are in the provision of entertainment and marketing
services in Asia and gaming services in Macau by targeting at the intermediaries working in the gaming
business in Macau who/which are licensed for lending money to players. As the Company also provides
marketing and settlement services to gaming companies in Macau, the proposed money lending business
is related to the existing business of the Group. The Joint Venture is currently held by Mr. Cheung Tze
Lin, Aston and Mr. Wong Wai Man, Raymond in equal share, each holding 5,000 shares thereof. Each of
Mr. Cheung Tze Lin, Aston and Mr. Wong Wai Man, Raymond has agreed to subscribe for 2,745,000
shares of the Joint Venture at par upon completion of the JV Subscription by the Group.

The following is a summary of the capital structure of the Joint Venture before and after the
completion of JV Subscription:

As at the Latest After completion
Practicable Date of the JV Subscription

Issued Share Issued Share
Capital of the Percentage Capital of the Percentage
Joint Venture Shareholding Joint Venture Shareholding

(HK$) (HK$)

The Group – – 49,500,000 90%
Mr. Cheung Tze Lin,

Aston 5,000 50% 2,750,000 5%
Mr. Wong Wai Man,

Raymond 5,000 50% 2,750,000 5%

Total 10,000 100% 55,000,000 100%

The following is the brief biography of each of Mr. Cheung Tze Lin, Aston and Mr. Wong Wai
Man, Raymond:

Cheung Tze Lin, Aston, aged 48, holds a degree of business and administration from La Selle
University of Manila Philippines. He has more than 30 years working experience with the last seven
years in the credit control department, accounts department and administration department in a subsidiary
of a licensed bank in Hong Kong.

Wong Wai Man, Raymond, aged 40, holds a professional diploma in financial management. He
has more than 20 years working experience with the last 6 years working in a subsidiary of a licensed